
Butte County Fair Competitive Stills Exhibits 2025 
Schedule: 

 

●​ Online registration open: April 8, 2025 9:00AM 

●​ Entry close:  By Midnight: 

o​Sunday, August 3, 2025: Clothing, Textiles and Quilts, Crafts, 

Home and Industrial Arts, Digital Arts, Fine Arts, Preserved 

Foods, Photography, and Family Projects (Adults and Open 

Youth) 

o​Sunday, August 10, 2025: Baking and Confections, Farm and 

Garden, and Floriculture (Adults and Open Youth) 

o​ Monday August 18, 2025: Coloring Contest 

 

●​ Entry receiving:  

o​Saturday August 9. 2025 (9:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.): Adult and 

Youth Clothing, Textiles and Quilts, Crafts, Home and 

Industrial Arts, Digital Arts, Fine Arts, Photography, and 

Family Projects (Expo Hall) 

o​Tuesday August 19, 2025: 

▪​ Adult and Youth Floriculture: 8:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. 

and 4:00-7:00 p.m. (Butte Hall) 
o​Wednesday August 20, 2025: 

▪​ Adult and Youth Baking and Confections: 9:00 a.m. - 

12:00 p.m. (Expo Hall) 

▪​ Adult and Youth Farm and Garden: 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 

p.m. (Butte Hall) 



▪​ Adult and Youth Floriculture: 8:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. 

and 4:00-7:00 p.m. (Butte Hall)​ ​  
 

●​ Entry Judging: Judging is open to the general public 

o​Monday August 11, 2025 (Expo Hall) 

▪​ 9:00 a.m. : Fine Arts 

▪​ 11:00 a.m. : Photography 

▪​ 1:00 p.m. : Clothing and Textiles 

▪​ 2:00 p.m. : Crafts, Home, and Industrial Art 

▪​ 4:00 p.m. : Digital Arts and Family Projects 

o​Tuesday August 12, 2025 (Expo Hall) 

▪​ 9:00 a.m. : Preserved Foods 

▪​ 1:00 p.m. : Quilts 

o​Wednesday August 20, 2025 (Expo Hall) 

▪​ 1:00 p.m. : Baking and Confections and Coloring 

Contest 
o​Thursday August 21, 2025 (Butte Hall) 

▪​ 9:00 a.m. : Farm and Garden 

▪​ 11:00 a.m. : Floriculture 

●​ Entry Release: Monday, August 25, 2025 (9:00-5:00) 
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